
Schedule 

2024 

HOLY WEEK 

and PASCHA   
LAZARUS SATURDAY 
 

Friday, April 26 - Matins 6:30pm 
Saturday, April 27 -  Divine Liturgy 9:30am 
 

PALM SUNDAY 
Archbishop Mark will be with us! 
  

Saturday, April 27 - Vespers & Litiya 5pm 
Blessing of palms/willows   

Sunday, April 28 - Divine Liturgy 9:30am   
Note: Chrismations at 9:10am 

Blessing of palms/willows & procession (weather permitting) 
 

HOLY WEEK 
Sunday, April 28 - Bridegroom Matins  5pm 
 

Monday, April 29 - Presanctified Liturgy 8:30am 
Monday, April 29 - Bridegroom Matins 6:30pm 
 

Tuesday, April 30 - Presanctified Liturgy 8:30am 
Tuesday, April 30 - Bridegroom Matins 6:30pm 
Wednesday, May 1  - Presanctified Liturgy 8:30am 
Wednesday, May 1- Holy Unction Service  6:30pm  
 

 

HOLY WEEK (continued) 
 

Thursday, May 2 - Vesperal Divine Liturgy 9:30am 
Note: Time & Location: Holy Apostles Orthodox Church  (Mechanicsburg) 

Fr. Stephen will be at St. Tikhon Monastery  

Thursday, May 2 -  Matins (Passion Gospels)  6:30pm 
 
 

Friday, May 3 - Royal Hours  8:30am 

Friday, May 3 -  Burial Vespers & Matins 6:30pm 
Procession with the Holy Shroud/Plaschenitsa 
Begin Grave Watch at the Tomb of the Lord   

 

Saturday, May 4 - Vesperal Divine Liturgy 8:30 am  
15 OT Readings & Changing of Altar Clothes 

 

 

 

Saturday, May 4 - Sunday, May 5 
Acts of the Apostles 9pm 

Nocturns 10pm 
Procession, Paschal Matins, Hours & Divine Liturgy  10:30pm 

** Blessing of Baskets & Fellowship, immediately following! ** 
Note: we will be using the hall basement and porch only! 

 

 

Sunday, May 5 
Agape Vespers 3pm 

Procession with Gospel in many languages  
Parish Family Potluck Picnic, following 

 
 

BRIGHT WEEK 
 

Monday, May 6 - Bright Monday Divine Liturgy  9:30am 
 

Wednesday, May 8 - Paschal Vespers 6:30pm 
 

Saturday, May 11  - Breaking of the Artos & Vespers 5pm 
 

Sunday, May 12 - Thomas Sunday [Parish Feast] Divine Liturgy 9:30am  
 
 

Note:  Grave Blessings - Sunday, May 26 
Churchville at 1:30pm; Baldwin at 2:30pm; Ft. Indiantown Gap at 3:45pm;  

others by appointment, please contact Fr. Stephen (pastor@ctshbg.org) 

GREAT and  HOLY PASCHA 


